rate risk and manage our interest rate exposure on an ongoing basis by comparing our interest rate sensitive assets to our interest rate sensitive liabilities. Based on that review, we determine whether or not any hedging transactions are necessary
to mitigate exposure to changes in interest rates. As of March 31, 2024, we were not a party to any hedging arrangements.

As of March 31, 2024, approximately 97.4% of our debt investment portfolio (at fair value) bore interest at floating rates, 96.5% of which were subject to contractual minimum interest rates. Our Corporate Credit Facility bears interest on a
per annum basis equal to the applicable Adjusted Term SOFR rate plus 2.15%. We pay unused commitment fees of 0.50% to 1.00% per annum, based on utilization. The SPV Credit Facility bears interest at a three-month Term SOFR plus 2.50%
per annum during the revolving period ending on March 20, 2027 and three-month Term SOFR plus an applicable margin of 2.85% thereafter. SPV pays unused commitment fees of (i) 0.10% through April 20, 2024 and (ii) 0.35% thereafter, on the
unused lender commitments under the SPV Credit Facility. The following table shows the approximate annualized increase or decrease in net investment income due to hypothetical base rate changes in interest rates (considering interest rate
floors for variable rate instruments), assuming no changes in our investments and borrowings as of March 31, 2024.

Basis Point Change
Increase (decrease) in net investment income (in

thousands)
Increase (decrease) net investment income per

share

(200 bps) $ (21,181) $ (0.47)

(150 bps) (15,886) (0.35)

(100 bps) (10,591) (0.24)

(50 bps) (5,295) (0.12)

50 bps 5,295 0.12

Although we believe that the foregoing analysis is indicative of our sensitivity to interest rate changes, it does not adjust for potential changes in the credit market, credit quality, size and composition of the assets in our portfolio. It also
does not adjust for other business developments, including future borrowings that could affect the net increase in net assets resulting from operations, or net income. It also does not assume any repayments or fees from borrowers. Accordingly,
no assurances can be given that actual results would not differ materially from the table above.

Because we currently borrow, and plan to borrow in the future, money to make investments, our net investment income is dependent upon the difference between the rate at which we borrow funds and the rate at which we invest the funds